GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3037
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022

Implementation of Vidyanjali scheme

3057 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:
(a) the number of schools which have been registered under the Vidyanjali scheme started by Government and the number of people registered to teach in those schools;
(b) whether preparations has been made to implement this scheme in higher educational institutions as well; and
(¢) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)

(a) : A total number of 155221 schools and 21070 volunteers have registered on Vidyanjali portal so far for contributing services and/or assets/materials/equipments.
(b)&(c): Yes Sir. Vidvanjali has also been implemented for higher education to support the students and institutions through volunteerism. The portal may be accessed at http://vidyanjali-

he.education. gov.in.
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